KOROR STATE GOVERNMENT

P. 0. Box 116

Office of the Mayor

Koror, Republic of Palau 96940

KOROR STATE COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. 188-81

AN ORDINANCE

TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$4,000.00)

ALLOCATED TO KOROR STATE GOVERNMENT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 19 OF REPUBLIC

OF PALAU PUBLIC LAW NO. 1-4.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE KOROR STATE COUNCIL that:

Section 1. The Republic of Palau Public Law No. 1-4 in Section 5(19) appropriated and allotted the sum of \$64,000.00 to be apportioned among

the 16 States of the Republic of Palau with individual State receiving

Four Thousand (\$4,000.00) each.

Section 2. The sum of Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) allotment to

Koror State shall be administered by the Chairman of Koror State Constitutional Drafting Commission and shall be apportioned as follows:

- 1. Koror Constitutional Drafting Commission\$4,000.00
 - (a) Office Supplies \$1,000.00
 - (b) Transportation 2,000.00
 - (c) Printing Cost 1,000.00

Section 3. This amount so allocated and apportioned above shall be

subject to reallocation at the direction of the Chairman; provided,

however, the such reallocation from one item to another shall not exceed

15% of the sum allocated to the item or items for which such reallocation is made, and shall not in conflict with any other law or ordinance in force.

Section 4. Any portion of the sum appropriated in Section 2 hereof remaining unexpended or unobligated by September 30, 1981 shall revert to the National Treasury of the Republic of Palau.

Section 5. The Mayor of Koror State shall submit to the First Olbiil Era Kelulau a detailed financial statement showing the expenditures of this appropriation.

Section 6. This Ordinance shall take effect upon approval by the President of the Republic of Palau, or upon its becoming law without such approval.

PASSED unanimously on August 13, 1981, by the Koror State Council.

Certified by:/s/

Y. M. Gibbons Mayor, Koror State

APPROVED THIS $\underline{}$ 24 $\underline{}$ DAY OF $\underline{}$ August 1981.

/s/

Haruo I. Remeliik President Republic of Palau